

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Flanders Electric Motor Service LLC

8101 Baumgart Road P.O. Box 23130 Evansville IN 47725 United States of America

(Central function listed above. See appendix for additional locations)

applicable to:

Design, engineering, manufacturing, service, repair and distribution of electric motors and components

has been assessed and approved by National Quality Assurance, U.S.A., against the provisions of:

ISO 9001:2015

Mus Joy

For and on behalf of NQA, USA



Certificate Number: 10993

EAC Code: 19

Certified Since: August 27, 2001 Valid Until: July 23, 2025

Reissued: July 24, 2022 Cycle Issued: July 24, 2022

Page 1 of 3



Appendix to Certificate Number: 10993

Includes Facilities Located at:

Flanders Electric Motor Service LLC

Certificate Number 10993 8101 Baumgart Road P.O. Box 23130 Evansville IN 47725 United States of America Design, engineering, manufacturing, service, repair and distribution of electric motors and components

Flanders Electric Motor Service LLC

Certificate Number 10993 2701 S. Combee Road Lakeland FL 33803 United States of America Manufacturing, distribution, repair, and service of electric motors and components.

Flanders Electric Motor Service LLC

Certificate Number 10993 1000 North Court Street Marion IL 62959 United States of America Repair and service of electric motors and components.

Flanders Electric Motor Service LLC

Certificate Number 10993 3425 Salt Creek Highway Casper WY 82601 United States of America Manufacturing, distribution, repair, and service of electric motors and components

Certified Since: August 27, 2001

Valid Until: July 23, 2025

Reissued: July 24, 2022

Cycle Issued: July 24, 2022

Page 2 of 3





Appendix to Certificate Number: 10993

Includes Facilities Located at:

Flanders Electric Motor Service LLC

Certificate Number 10993 901 West Harrison Road Longview TX 75604 United States of America Manufacturing, distribution, repair, and service of electric motors and components

Flanders Electric Motor Service LLC

Certificate Number 10993
Ruta 26 S/N Km 15
Salar del Carmen, Galpon 1 y 2
Antofagasta
Republic of Chile

Repair and service of electric motors and components

Flanders Electric Motor Service LLC

Certificate Number 10993 56 Archerfield Road Darra Queensland 4076 Commonwealth of Australia Manufacturing, distribution, repair, and service of electric motors and components

Certified Since: August 27, 2001

Valid Until: July 23, 2025

Reissued: July 24, 2022

Cycle Issued: July 24, 2022

Page 3 of 3